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The Trillium Global Quality Improvement Committee (GQIC) serves as a fair, impartial committee 
representing the Provider Network. The GQIC discusses and explores an open forum of ideas related 
to quality improvement issues among the provider network, in order to maintain and achieve best 
practices that enable providers to help members reach their goals.  
 
GQIC meets on the 4th Tuesday of the month following each quarter.  A complete list of members and 
other GQIC related documents can be found on the Trillium website under “About Us”.  Members are 
listed below: 
 

VOTING MEMBERS 

NAME EMAIL 
SPECIALTY 

AREA 
(1 NEEDED IN EACH 

AREA LISTED) 

PROVIDER 
AGENCY TERM END DATE TERM 

 
Brandy Burns 
(Chair) 

 
bburns@acisupport.com 
  

Child MH 
Provider  ACI Support December 2020 2nd 

Term 

Diane Berth 
(Co-chair) 

Dianeberth50@gmail.com 
 

LIP/Outpatient 
Provider 

Berth Behavior 
Consultation, 
PLLC 
 

December 2020 1st 
Term 

Richard Walker R.Walker@corabell.com 
 

IDD 
Provider/ICF-IID  Corabell December 2019 1st 

Term 

Elizabeth Leggett ELeggett@bcdcsolutions.org 
 IDD Provider 

Beaufort County 
Developmental 
Center 

December 2019 1st 
Term 

Lindsay Joines Ljoines@coastalhorizons.org 
 SU Provider Coastal Horizons December 2019 1st 

Term 

English Albertson  
English.albertson@monarchnc.org 

Provider 
Network 
Council 
Member 

Monarch December 2019 1st 
Term 

Ann Holland 
 
ann.holland@riinternational.com  
 

Adult MH 
Provider RI International December 2020 1st 

Term 

vacant  SU Provider  December 2019 1st 
term 

Cassandra Sloan 
 
cassandra.sloan@Vidanthealth.com 
 

Hospital Vidant Health December 2017  1st 
Term 

Catreta Flowers catretaa@yahoo.com  Central Region 
CFAC Member CFAC December 2017 1st 

Term 

Jonathan Ellis 
 ellisjs114@gmail.com 

Northern 
Region CFAC 
Member 

CFAC December 2017 
 

1st 
Term 

Robin Mitchell carolinamooooon@gmail.com 
 

Southern 
Region CFAC 
Member 

CFAC December 2017 1st 
Term 
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OBJECTIVES OF THE GQIC: 
 

 Review quality and compliance concerns developing in the provider network 
 Assess training needs of the network related to Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality 
Improvement (QI) issues 

 Collaborate with Trillium staff regarding QI plans and initiatives of the MCO and provider 
network 

 Utilize available data to identify trends related to provider QA/QI systems 
 
The committee currently has a vacancy for a Substance Use Provider.  If interested, please contact 
Krissy Vestal at Krissy.Vestal@TrilliumNC.org. 
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